

WPCRL No. 1181 of 2020

**Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.**

Heard Mr. Lalit Sharma, the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S.S. Adhikari, the learned A.G.A. assisted by Mr. P.S. Uniyal, the learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4 through video conferencing.

The learned counsel for the applicant requests time to file supplementary affidavit.

Issue notice to respondent No.3. Steps to be taken within a week.

Post after three weeks.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by the State.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)**

10.08.2020

JKJ/Neha