

WPCRL No. 1181 of 2020

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. P.S. Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. M.S. Dhapola, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 through video conferencing.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.3 requests further two week's time to file counter affidavit.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit subject to deposit the cost of Rs.800/-, which shall be deposited in the High Court Advocate Welfare Fund.

Post on 06.11.2020. Respondent No.3 may file counter affidavit, if any, meanwhile.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

21.10.2020

JKJ/Sanjay