

WPCRL No.1181 of 2020

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Heard Mr. Mohd. Azmeen, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. S.S. Adhikari, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. P.S. Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests further three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post on 22.12.2020.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

01.12.2020

JKJ/Sanjay