

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>21.09.2024</u>		<p>WPCRL No.1181 of 2020  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. Mohd. Azmeen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for petitioner, Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned A.G.A. assisted by Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for State and Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2. Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.</li> <li>3. Opportunity to file rejoinder affidavit is closed.</li> <li>4. Mr. Mohd. Azmeen, Advocate, has sought time for arguments.</li> <li>5. List on 05.11.2024.</li> <li>6. It is clarified that this Court has not passed any order for interim relief/stay order in the present matter.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>21.09.2024</b></p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--