



2026:UHC:2761

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	17.04.2026		<p>WPCRL No. 1181 of 2020</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Suraiya Naaz, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. Deep Chandra, learned counsel (through video conferencing) holding brief of Mr. Nandan Arya, learned counsel for the respondent no.3.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Learned counsel for the State submitted on instructions that the charge-sheet has already been filed.</p> <p><b>5.</b> After the said submissions, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the present writ petition has become infructuous.</p> <p><b>6.</b> The present Criminal Writ Petition (No.1181 of 2020) is dismissed as infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>17.04.2026</b></p> <p>Pant/</p>